9/137450	1111	07-01-1999	W	
09/337450 o.21.99	R W		185 1	
	nner of Patents and Trade	101082781.	e attached original	document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	mer of rateins and Trade	Conveyance Type		H
New		Assignment	Security A	greement
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	License	Change of	Name 58
Document ID#		Merger	Other	860 800
Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Governi	ment
Corrective Docum	nent	(For Us	e ONLY by U.S. Gove	
Reel #	Frame #	Der	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies	s)	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attac	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	k	Keith W. Rosenau		Month Date Year 06171999
Name (line 2)				- Formula Deta
Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Date Year
Name (line 2)				<u>_</u>
	·			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attach	ed If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)	Schlegel Corporation is an			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)	3490 Winton Place			attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Rochester	New York	14623-2829	
Domestic Represen	City Itative Name and Addre	State/Country SS Enter for the f	Zip Code first Receiving Part	v only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 3)				
. 1441000 (1110 0)				
Address (line 4)				1

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0947

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent l	ame and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (716) 325-5553					
Name		Cumpston & Shaw				
Address (line 1)		Two State Street				
Address (line 2)		Suite 850				
Address (line 3)		Rochester, New York 14614				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance ents.	document #	1		
Application Nun	nber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached		
	ne Patent Application Number tent Application Number	per <u>or</u> the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER r(s)	BOTH numbers for the Patent Number(s)	e same property).		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was Month Date Year signed by the first named executing inventor. On 171999						
Patent Cooperate	tion Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PC	7		
<u>only if</u> a	CT application number U.S. Application Number been assigned.	L	PC			
Number of Prop	erties Enter	the total number of properties involve	ed. #	1		
Fee Amount	Fee Am	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41) \$	40.00 E		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
	Deposit A	Account Number:	#	03-3875		
	Authoriza	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes	No 🗌		
Statement and S	Signature					
	copy is a true copy of ti	d belief, the foregoing information is to the original document. Charges to dep				
	en B. Salai	Sh Solai		ie 21, 1999		
name of P	erson Signing	Signature	Da	ate Signed		

PATENT REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0948

Atty. Docket: 24200/40097

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDI	ERATION, I, KEITH W. ROSENAU,
residing at 3659 Worthington Court, Rochester Hil	ls, MI 48309, HEREBY ASSIGN all
right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the inv	ention described in the U.S. patent
application entitled TOUCH SENSITIVE TRAPPI	NG PROTECTOR FOR POWER
OPERATED CLOSING DEVICES executed on _	6/11/99 , and in and to
said U.S. patent application and all applications tha	
anywhere in the world, including any and all divisi	
extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent,	
Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models an	_
may be granted thereon worldwide to Schlegel Cor	-
3490 Winton Place, Rochester, New York 14623-2	_
Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Indus	
other forms of protection on said invention be issue	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent pr	_
communicating any facts relating to said invention,	_
request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in le	
Dated:, 1999	
, 1999	Keith W. Rosenau
STATE OF Michigan	•
STATE OF Michigan) COUNTY OF Dakland) ss:	
•	
On this 17 day of June	
appeared KEITH W. ROSENAU, to me known and	
executed the above Assignment and he acknowledg	
his own free will and for the purposes therein set fo	orth.
	Deren L Hopeplansk
(SEAL)	Notary Public 25m. rxpe1 3/2010

630.

RECORDED: 06/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0949